CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

Awareness Technology, Inc.

Main Site: 1935 SW Martin Highway
Palm City, Florida 34990 USA
Additional site: 2325 SW Martin Highway, Palm City, Florida 34990 USA

has been assessed by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:
[ ]
ISO 13485:2016

The quality management system is applicable to:

The design, development, manufacture and service of IVDD General
Laboratory Instruments.

Additional site: Manufacturing, Quality Control, Shipping and Service. [
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SCC Accredited
CB-MS

©
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Accrédité CCN
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President

Intertek Testing Services NA Ltd.,

1829, 32nd avenue, Lachine, QC, H8T 3J1,

Canada

In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This

certificate’s validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek’s requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at

certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon

request.



® TUV, TUEV and TUV are registered trademarks. Utilisation and application requires prior approval.

www.tuv.com

Certificate

Standard

Certificate Registr. No.

Certificate Holder:

Scope:

Validity:

1ISO 9001:2015
01 100 1810008

MACHEREY-NAGEL GmbH & Co. KG
Neumann-Neander-Str. 6-8

52355 Duren

Germany

including the locations according to annex

Design and development, production and distribution
of products for filtration, rapid tests, water analysis,
chromatography and bioanalysis

Proof has been furnished by means of an audit that the
requirements of ISO 9001:2015 are met.

The certificate is valid from 2020-05-29 until 2023-05-28.

2020-05-25 /&(%/b

TUV Rheinland Cert GmbH
Am Grauen Stein - 51105 Kdéln

A TUVRheinland®

Akkrediti tell . .
0-ZM-16031-01.00 Precisely Right.

(( DAKKS

Deutsche



® TUV, TUEV and TUV are registered trademarks. Utilisation and application requires prior approval.

Annex to certificate

Standard

Certificate Registr. No.

No.

/01

/02

/03

/04

/05

Location

MACHEREY-NAGEL GmbH & Co.

Neumann-Neander-Str. 6-8
52355 Diren
Germany

MACHEREY-NAGEL GmbH & Co.

Valencienner Str. 11
52355 Diren
Germany

MACHEREY-NAGEL GmbH & Co.

Papiermihle 50
52349 Diren
Germany

MACHEREY-NAGEL GmbH & Co.

Bahnstr. 120
52355 Diren
Germany

MACHEREY-NAGEL GmbH & Co.

Monschauer Str. 64
52355 Diren
Germany

2020-05-25

www.tuv.com

KG

KG

KG

KG

KG

1SO 9001:2015
01 100 1810008

Scope

Design, development and production
of products for chromatography

and bioanalysis

Design, development, production

and distribution of products for filtration,
rapid tests, water analysis.

Service and administration

Waste disposal
Storage

Production

YA

TOV Rheinland Cert GmbH
Am Grauen Stein - 51105 Kdln

Page 1 of 1

A TUVRheinland®

Precisely Right.



REPUBLIQUE FRANCAISE
>
@ CCI PARIS ILE-DE-FRANCE

Direction Générale Adjointe - Services aux Entreprises et Développement International
Direction des réseaux et partenariats internationaux
Service CLV

Certificat de Libre Vente pour I’exportation vers les pays non membres de I'Union Européenne
Free sale certificate for exportation to the non-EC Member States

dispositifs médicaux de diagnostic in vitro relevant de la directive n°98/79/CE
in vitro diagnostic medical devices covered by Directive 98/79/EC

[PARTIE A COMPLETER PAR LE DEMANDEUR|
Section to be completed by the applicant

Catégorie(s) du(des) dispositif(s) : : Réactifs et instruments de laboratoires pour la Biologie Médicale

Device(s) category: Reagents § Instruments for Medical Biology

Nombre de page en annexe : 5
Page in annex : 5

La designation du(des) dispositif(s) apparait sur la déclaration(s) CE de conformité du fabricant ou du
mandataire

The name of the device(s) appears on the EC declaration(s) of conformity of the manufacturer or the authorized
representative

Classification du(des) dispositif(s) :

Classification of the device(s) :

[ dispositif de I’'annexe Il liste A [] dispositif de annexe Il liste B
device of list A annex I device of list B annex I/

[] autotest hors annexe I X] autre dispositif (tous les dispositifs saufdispositifs de
device for self-testing not listed in annex Il I'annexe Il et autotests)

other device (all devices except annex Il and self-testing devices
Nom et adresse du fabricant ou du mandataire :
Name and address of the manufacturer or the authorized representative:
BIOLABO SAS / Mr Jean Frangois CHARPENTIER, Les Hautes Rives 02160 MAIZY

Nom et adresse du site de production (facultatif):

Name and address of Production site (optional):

BIOLABO SAS, Les Hautes Rives 02160 MAIZY

Je soussigné Isabelle, Oget, Directrice Affaires Réglementairescertifie que les informations mentionnées ci-
dessus sont exactes et que les dispositifs médicaux de diagnostic in vitro figurant sur la(les) déclaration(s) CE
de conformité sont marqués CE sous ma responsabilité au titre de la directive n°98/79/CE et répondent aux
exigences essentielles de santé et de sécurité.

I the undersigned Isabelle, Oget, Director of Regulatory Affairs declare that the information above-mentioned is
correct and the in vitro diagnostic medical devices on the EC declaration(s) of conformity are CE marked under my
responsibility within the meaning of the European directive n°98/79/EC and fulfil the essential requirements of health and —
safety. ]

Date :30/08/2018

IPARTIE RESERVEE A LA CCIR PARIS IDF]
Section reserved for the administration \
Les dispositifs médicaux de diagnostic in vitro marqués CE en conformité avec la directive 98/79/CE peuvent etre mis sur Ie
marché en France et dans les autres Etats membres de I'Union Européenne et parties a I'accord sur 'espace économique
européen, et étre exportés vers les pays tiers. Ce certificat de libre vente est valide a concurrence du maintien, par le
fabricant des dispositifs concernés, d’'une déclaration de conformité (autre dispositifs), accompagnée le cas échéant, des
certificats nécessaires délivrés par un organisme notifié (dispositif de 'annexe Il liste A et liste B, autotests-hors annexe ).
Ce certificat de libre vente est utilisable uniquement a des fins d’exportation hors Union européenne.

CCIR Paris IDF / DGA-SEDI
Service des CLV
9, rue Coquilliére
75001 PARIS

market and in the other Member states of the izuropean Uriion and part of the European Free Trade Association;-and be
exported in the non-EC Membe:. States. This. free sale” certificate is valid until the maintenance, by the manufacturer of the
concerned devices, of an CE declaration of conformity (other devices) together with when appropriate, the certificates
delivered by a notified body (devices of list A and B, annex I, devices for self-testing not listed in annex Il). This free sale
certificate can only be used for exportation outside European Union.

9, rue coquilliére — 75001 Paris -_http://www.entreprises.cci-paris-idf.fr/web/international
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REF
80351
80001
87601

LP80501
LP80601
80002
99029
99059
80027
80127
80227
80327
LP80507
LP80607
92027
99523
99123
99223
LP99553
80023
80123
80223
99261
80025
80125
80225
80325
LP80505
LP80605
92025
92026
99832
99852
80403
80443
80553
97443
97553
90004
80004
80005
80106
LP80106
87656
88656
99656
87356
90206
90406
90426
86536
86516
90416
90816
82526
97217
97317

DESIGNATION FR

ACIDE URIQUE Méthode Uricase
ACIDE URIQUE Méthode Uricase
ACIDE URIQUE Méthode Uricase
ACIDE URIQUE Méthode Uricase
ACIDE URIQUE Méthode Uricase
ALBUMINE Méthode BCG
ALCOOL Ethanol

ALCOOL Ethanol

ALT TGP (IFCC) Monoréactif

ALT TGP (IFCC) Monoréactif

ALT TGP (IFCC) Monoréactif

ALT TGP (IFCC) Monoréactif

ALT TGP (IFCC)

ALT TGP (IFCC)

ALT TGP Méthode Colorimétrique
AMYLASE CNPG3

AMYLASE CNPG3

AMYLASE CNPG3

AMYLASE CNPG3

AMYLASE Méthode E-PNPG7
AMYLASE Méthode E-PNPG7
AMYLASE Méthode E-PNPG7
AMMONIAC Méthode Enzymatique
AST TGO (IFCC) Monoréactif
AST TGO (IFCC) Monoréactif
AST TGO (IFCC) Monoréactif
AST TGO (IFCC) Monoréactif
AST TGO (IFCC)

AST TGO (IFCC)

AST TGO Méthode Colorimétrique
Solution Soude 0,4 N
BICARBONATE Méthode Enzymatique
BICARBONATE Méthode Enzymatique

BILIRUBINE TOTALE Méthode Acide Sulfanilique
BILIRUBINE DIRECTE Méthode Acide Sulfanilique
BILIRUBINE TOTALE Méthode DCA
BILIRUBINE DIRECTE Méthode DCA
CALCIUM Méthode Arsenazo llI

CALCIUM Méthode CPC

CHLORURES Méthode Colorimétrique
CHOLESTEROL CHOD-PAP

CHOLESTEROL CHOD-PAP

CHOLESTEROL CHOD-PAP

CHOLESTEROL Non estérifie CHOD-PAP
CHOLESTEROL Non estérifi€ CHOD-PAP
CHOLESTEROL CHOD-PAP
CHOLESTEROL-HDL Méthode Directe
CHOLESTEROL-HDL Méthode Directe
CHOLESTEROL-HDL Méthode Directe
CHOLESTEROL-HDL (PTA) Précipitant
CHOLESTEROL-HDL (PTA) Précipitant
CHOLESTEROL-LNL. Méthade Diracte
CHOLESTEROL-L_DL "Méthoce Directe
CHOLINESTERASE Butvryltniocholine
Isoenzyme CK-MB Méthode.d’'immunoinhibition

BILIRUBINE TOTALE ET DIRECTE Méthode Acide Sulfanilique

DESIGNATION GB

URIC ACID Uricase Method

URIC ACID Uricase Method

URIC ACID Uricase Method

URIC ACID Uricase Method

URIC ACID Uricase Method

ALBUMIN BCG Method

ALCOHOL Ethanol

ALCOHOL Ethanol

ALT GPT (IFCC) Single vial

ALT GPT (IFCC) Single vial

ALT GPT (IFCC) Single vial

ALT GPT (IFCC) Single vial

ALT GPT (IFCC)

ALT GPT (IFCC)

ALT GPT Colorimetric Method

AMYLASE CNPG3

AMYLASE CNPG3

AMYLASE CNPG3

AMYLASE CNPG3

AMYLASE E-PNPG7 Method

AMYLASE E-PNPG7 Method

AMYLASE E-PNPG7 Method

AMMONIA Enzymatic Method

AST GOT (IFCC) Single vial

AST GOT (IFCC) Single vial

AST GOT (IFCC) Single vial

AST GOT (IFCC) Single vial

AST GOT (IFCC)

AST GOT (IFCC)

AST GOT Colorimetric Method

NaOH Solution 0.4 N

BICARBONATE Enzymatic Method
BICARBONATE Enzymatic Method
TOTAL AND DIRECT BILIRUBIN Sulfanilic Acid Method
TOTAL BILIRUBIN Sulfanilic Acid Method
DIRECT BILIRUBIN Sulfanilic Acid Method
TOTAL BILIRUBIN DCA Method

DIRECT BILIRUBIN DCA Method
CALCIUM Arsenazo Ill Method

CALCIUM CPC Method

CHLORIDE Colorimetric Method
CHOLESTEROL CHOD-PAP
CHOLESTEROL CHOD-PAP
CHOLESTEROL CHOD-PAP

Non Esterified CHOLESTEROL CHOD-PAP
Non Esterified CHOLESTEROL CHOD-PAP
CHOLESTEROL CHOD-PAP
HDL-CHOLESTEROL Direct Method
HDL-CHOLESTEROL Direct Method
HDL-CHOLESTEROL Direct Method
CHOLESTEROL-HDL (PTA) Precipitant
CHOLESTEROL-HDL (PTA) Precipitant
LDL-CHOLESTEROL Direct Method
LDL-CHOLESTEROL Direct Method
CHOLINESTERASE Butyrylthiocholine
CK-MB Isoenzyme Immunoinhibition Method
CK-MB Isoenzyme Immunoinhibition Method
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REF
92207
92307
80107
80008
92108
92308
97408
97089
97099
81110
81210
81310
80009
87109
87409
16GL8

LP80209
LP87809
3502200
82250
92011
92111
92511
99881
99891
87212
98212
92214
92314
82560
3300060
99105
99110
80015
80016
LP87016
97016
80019
87319
LP80519
LP80619
80221
80321
92032
92132
99032
99132
LP99532
LP99632

DESIGNATION FR

CK-NAC IFCC Monoréactif

CK-NAC IFCC Monoréactif

CREATININE Méthode cinétique

FER (SFBC) Bathophénanthroline

FER Méthode directe (Féréne)

C.T.F. Capacité Totale de Fixation du Fer
C.L.F. Capacité Latente de Fixation du Fer
G6-PDH Méthode cinétique U.V.

G6-PDH lyophilisée Méthode cinétique U.V.
GAMMA GT GPNA carboxylé

GAMMA GT GPNA carboxylé

GAMMA GT GPNA carboxylé

GLUCOSE GOD-PAP

GLUCOSE GOD-PAP

GLUCOSE GOD-PAP

GLUCOSE GOD-PAP

GLUCOSE GOD-PAP

GLUCOSE GOD-PAP

HEMOGLOBINE Méthode Colorimétrique (Cyanméthémoglobine)
HEMOGLOBINE Méthode Colorimétrique (Cyanméthémoglobine)
L.D.H. (LDH-P) Méthode SFBC modifie

L.D.H. (LDH-P) Méthode SFBC modifiée

L.D.H. (LDH-P) Méthode SFBC modifice

LIPASE Méthode cinétique

LIPASE Méthode cinétique

MAGNESIUM Calmagite

MAGNESIUM CALMAGITE Haute Stabilité - Haute Linéarité
PHOSPHATASE ALCALINE (DEA)

PHOSPHATASE ALCALINE (DEA)

PHOSPHATASE ACIDE Méthode Cinétique
PHOSPHATASE ACIDE Méthode Point Final (PNPP)
PHOSPHOLIPIDES Méthode colorimétrique enzymatique
PHOSPHOLIPIDES Méthode colorimétrique enzymatique
PHOSPHORE Inorganique Méthode U.V.

PROTEINES TOTALES Méthode Biuret

PROTEINES TOTALES Méthode Biuret

PROTEINES U.S. Méthode Rouge de Pyrogallol
TRIGLYCERIDES Méthode GPO

TRIGLYCERIDES Méthode GPO

TRIGLYCERIDES Méthode GPO

TRIGLYCERIDES Méthode GPO

UREE Méthode colorimétrique

UREE Méthode colorimétrique

UREE U.V. Méthode Cinétique

UREE U.V. Méthode Cinétique

UREE U.V. Méthode Cinétique Haute Linéarité

UREE U.V. Méthode Cinétique Haute Linéarité

UREE U.V. Méthode Cinétique Haute Linéarité

UREE U.V. Méthode Cinétique Haute Linéarité

DESIGNATION GB

CK-NAC IFCC Single Vial

CK-NAC IFCC Single Vial

CREATININE Kinetic method

IRON (SFBC) Bathophenanthrolin

IRON Direct Method (Ferene)

T.1.B.C. Total Iron Binding Capacity

U.1.B.C Unsaturated Iron Binding Capacity
G6-PDH U.V. Kinetic Method

Lyophilised G6-PDH U.V. Kinetic Method
GAMMA GT carboxy GPNA

GAMMA GT carboxy GPNA

GAMMA GT carboxy GPNA

GLUCOSE GOD-PAP

GLUCOSE GOD-PAP

GLUCOSE GOD-PAP

GLUCOSE GOD-PAP

GLUCOSE GOD-PAP

GLUCOSE GOD-PAP

HAEMOGLOBIN Colorimetric Method (Cyanmethemoglobin)
HAEMOGLOBIN Colorimetric Method (Cyanmethemoglobin)
L.D.H. (LDH-P) SFBC Modified Method

L.D.H. (LDH-P) SFBC Modified Method

L.D.H. (LDH-P) SFBC Modified Method

LIPASE Kinetic Method

LIPASE Kinetic Method

MAGNESIUM Calmagite

MAGNESIUM CALMAGITE High Stability — High Linearity
ALKALINE PHOSPHATASE (DEA)

ALKALINE PHOSPHATASE (DEA)

ACID PHOSPHATASE Kinetic Method

ACID PHOSPHATASE End Point Method (PNPP)
PHOSPHOLIPIDS Colorimetric enzymatic Method
PHOSPHOLIPIDS Colorimetric enzymatic Method
Inorganic PHOSPHORUS U.V. Method

TOTAL PROTEIN Biuret Method

TOTAL PROTEIN Biuret Method

U.S. PROTEIN Pyrogallol Red Method
TRIGLYCERIDES GPO Method
TRIGLYCERIDES GPO Method
TRIGLYCERIDES GPO Method
TRIGLYCERIDES GPO Method

UREA Colorimetric Method

UREA Colorimetric Method

UREA U.V. Kinetic Method

UREA U.V. Kinetic Method

UREA U.V. High Linearity Kinetic Method

UREA U.V. High Linearity Kinetic Method

UREA U.V. High Linearity Kinetic Method

UREA U.V. High Linearity Kinetic Method

92315
92330

KIT CALCULS URINAIRES Méthode qualitative chimique

KIT CALCULS URINAIRES Méthode qualitative chimique

STONE ANALYSIS SET Chemical qualitative method
STONE ANALYSIS SET Chemical qualitative method
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REF

DESIGNATION FR

DESIGNATION GB

95010
95011
95015
95020
95403
95406
95806
95506
95516
95526
95801
95013
95023
95089
95289
95012
95315

BIOLABO EXATROL-N Taux 1

BIOLABO EXATROL-P Taux 2

BIOLABO MULTICALIBRATOR Calibrateur Multiparamétrique
BIOLABO EEQ Evaluation externe de la qualité

BIOLABO CONTROLE PEDIATRIQUE

CALIBRATEUR CHOLESTEROL-HDL

CALIBRATEUR CHOLESTEROL-LDL

CALIBRATEUR HDL LDL CK-MB

Sérum de contréle HDL LDL CK-MB Lipides Taux 1

Sérum de contréle HDL LDL CK-MB Lipides Taux 2

Calibrant LIPASE

Contrdle Normal AMMONIAC ALCOOL BICARBONATE
Contrdle Pathologique AMMONIAC ALCOOL BICARBONATE
G6-PDH Controle normal (hémolysat humain lyophilisé)
G6-PDH Contréle Déficient (hémolysat humain lyophilisé)
Contréle urinaire Taux 1 et Taux 2

KIT CALCULS URINAIRES Controles Positifs et Négatifs

BIOLABO EXATROL-N Level 1

BIOLABO EXATROL-P Level 2

BIOLABO MULTICALIBRATOR Multiparametric calibrator
BIOLABO EQA External Quality Assessment

BIOLABO PAEDIATRIC CONTROL

HDL-CHOLESTEROL CALIBRATOR

LDL-CHOLESTEROL CALIBRATOR

HDL LDL CK-MB CALIBRATOR

Control serum HDL LDL CK-MB Lipids Level 1

Control serum HDL LDL CK-MB Lipids Level 2

LIPASE Calibrator

Normal Control AMMONIA ALCOHOL BICARBONATE
Pathological Control AMMONIA ALCOHOL BICARBONATE
G6-PDH Normal control (Lyophilised human hemolysed blood)
G6-PDH Deficient control (Lyophilised human hemolysed blood)
Urinary Control Level 1 and Level 2

STONE ANALYSIS SET Positive and Negative Controls

13880
13885
13881
13702
13704
13712
13883
13560
13570
13660
13670
13565

13450
13451
13980

13965
13970
13961
13962
13963
13210
13211
13212
13302
13305
13307

BIO-TP Taux de Prothrombine (TP)
BIO-TP Taux de Prothrombine (TP)
BIO-TP Taux de Prothrombine (TP)
BIO-TP LI (Low ISI) Taux de Prothrombine (TP)
BIO-TP LI (Low ISI) Taux de Prothrombine (TP)
BIO-TP LI (Low ISI) Taux de Prothrombine (TP)
TAMPON OWREN KOLLER

BIO-CK TCA Kaolin

BIO-CK TCA Kaolin

BIO-SIL TCA Silice

BIO-SIL TCA Silice

CHLORURE DE CALCIUM 0,025M

BIO-FIBRI Dosage Chronométrique du Fibrinogéne
BIO-FIBRI Dosage Chronométrique du Fibrinogéne
BIO-TT Temps de Thrombine

TP-CALSET Set de Plasmas de Référence

BIO-CAL Plasma de référence
PLASMA CONTROLE Taux 1
PLASMA CONTROLE Taux 2
PLASMA CONTROLE Taux 3
D-DIMER Test Immunoturbidimétrique
D-DIMER Control 1

D-DIMER Control 2

FACTOR Il Plasma Déficient
FACTOR V Plasma Déficient
FACTOR VII Plasma Déficient

BIO-TP Prothrombin Time (PT)

BIO-TP Prothrombin Time (PT)

BIO-TP Prothrombin Time (PT)

BIO-TP LI (Low ISI) Prothrombin Time (PT)
BIO-TP LI (Low ISI) Prothrombin Time (PT)
BIO-TP LI (Low ISI) Prothrombin Time (PT)
OWREN KOLLER BUFFER

BIO-CK APTT Kaolin

BIO-CK APTT Kaolin

BIO-SIL APTT Silica

BIO-SIL APTT Silica

CALCIUM CHLORIDE 0.025M

BIO-FIBRI Chronometric determination of Fibrinogen
BIO-FIBRI Chronometric determination of Fibrinogen

BIO-TT Thrombin Time

TP-CALSET Standard Set
BIO-CAL Reference Plasma
CONTROL PLASMA Level 1
CONTROL PLASMA Level 2
CONTROL PLASMA Level 3

D-DIMER Turbidimetric Immunoassay
D-DIMER Control 1

D-DIMER Control 2

FACTOR Il Deficient plasma
FACTOR V Deficient plasma
FACTOR VIl Deficient plasma
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REF DESIGNATION FR DESIGNATION GB
13308 FACTOR VIl Plasma Déficient FACTOR VI Deficient plasma
13309 FACTOR IX Plasma Déficient FACTOR IX Deficient plasma
13310 FACTOR X Plasma Déficient FACTOR X Deficient plasma
13311 FACTOR XI Plasma Déficient FACTOR XI Deficient plasma
13312 FACTOR XII Plasma Déficient FACTOR Xl Deficient plasma
13971 COATROL 1 Taux 1 COATROL 1 Level 1
13972 COATROL 2 Taux 2 COATROL 2 Level 2

9905TH S. Typhi H (d.H) S. Typhi H (d.H)
9905TO S. Typhi O (9,12-0) S. Typhi O (9,12-0)
9905AH S. Paratyphi AH (a-H) S. Paratyphi AH (a-H)
9905A0 S. Paratyphi AO (1,2,12-0O) S. Paratyphi AO (1,2,12-0)
9905BH S. Paratyphi BH (b-H) S. Paratyphi BH (b-H)
9905BO S. Paratyphi BO (1,4,5-0O) S. Paratyphi BO (1,4,5-0)
9905CH S. Paratyphi CH (c-H) S. Paratyphi CH (c-H)
9905CO S. Paratyphi CO (6,7-O) S. Paratyphi CO (6,7-O)
9905BA Brucella abortus Brucella Abortus
9905PK Proteus OXK Proteus OXK
9905P19 Proteus OX19 Proteus OX19
9905P2 Proteus OX2 Proteus OX2
9905BM Brucella Melitensis Brucella Melitensis
9905RB Rose Bengal (B. Abortus) Rose Bengal (B. Abortus)
9901PC Contréle Positif Polyvalent Positive Polyvalent Control
9901NC Controle Négatif Polyvalent Negative Polyvalent Control
99054 ANTIGENES FEBRILES Pour Tests de Widal Félix STAINED FEBRILE ANTIGENS For Widal Felix Tests
99056 ANTIGENES FEBRILES Pour Tests de Widal Félix STAINED FEBRILE ANTIGENS For Widal Felix Tests
99058 ANTIGENES FEBRILES Pour Tests de Widal Félix STAINED FEBRILE ANTIGENS For Widal Felix Tests
081050 ASLO-LATEX ASLO-LATEX
097100 CRP-LATEX CRP-LATEX
098100 FR-LATEX FR-LATEX
3800100 RPR-CHARBON RPR-CHARBON
3800150 RPR-CHARBON RPR-CHARBON
4500100 TPHA TPHA
4500200 TPHA TPHA
085100 HCG-LATEX HCG-LATEX
RFO50E Facteurs Rhumatoides (FR) Test Immunoturbidimétrique RHEUMATOID FACTOR (RF) Turbidimetric Immunoassay
RF520E Facteurs Rhumatoides (FR) Test Immunoturbidimétrique RHEUMATOID FACTOR (RF) Turbidimetric Immunoassay
RF CALSET51 |BIOLABO FR Kit de Calibration BIOLABO RF Standard Set
RF CALSH1 BIOLABO FR Calibrant Super Haut BIOLABO RF Standard Super High
RF CONT1 BIOLABO FR Controle BIOLABO RF Control
RF CONT5 BIOLABO FR Controle BIOLABO RF Control
CRPO50E CRP Test Immunoturbidimétrique CRP Turbidimetric Immunoassay
CRP620E CRP Test Immunoturbidimétrique CRP Turbidimetric Immunoassay
CRP CALSET51 |BIOLABO CRP Kit de Calibration BIOLABO CRP Standard Set
CRP CALSH1 |BIOLABO CRP Calibrant Super Haut BIOLABO CRP Standard Super High
CRP CONTL1 [BIOLABO CRP Controle Bas BIOLABO CRP Control Low
CRP CONTL5 [BIOLABO CRP Controle Bas BIOLABO CRP Control Low
CRP CONTH1 |BIOLABO CRP Contréle Haut BIOLABO CRP Control High
CRP CONTH5 |BIOLABO CRP Contrdle Haut BIOLABO CRP Control High
ASLOO050E ASLO Test Immunoturbidimetrique ASLO Turbidimetric Immunoassay
ASLO620E ASLO Test Immunoturbidimetrique ASLO Turbidimetric Immunoassay
ASLO CALH1 |BIOLABO ASLO Calibrant Haut BIOLABO ASLO Standard High
ASLO CALSH1 |BIOLABO ASLO Calibrant Super Haut BIOLABO ASLO Standard Super High
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REF DESIGNATION FR DESIGNATION GB
ASLO CALSET41 |BIOLABO ASLO Kit de Calibration BIOLABO ASLO Standard Set
ASLO CONT1 |BIOLABO ASLO Contréle BIOLABO ASLO Control
ASLO CONT5 |BIOLABO ASLO Controle BIOLABO ASLO Control
APOA1620E |APOLIPOPROTEINE A1 Test Immunoturbidimétrique APOLIPOPROTEINE A1 Turbidimetric Immunoassay
APOB620E  |APOLIPOPROTEINE B Test Immunoturbidimétrique APOLIPOPROTEINE B Turbidimetric Imnmunoassay
APOA1050E |APOLIPOPROTEINE A1 Test Immunoturbidimétrique APOLIPOPROTEINE A1 Turbidimetric Immunoassay
APOBO050E APOLIPOPROTEINE B Test Immunoturbidimétrique APOLIPOPROTEINE B Turbidimetric Inmunoassay
A1B CALH1 BIOLABO A1B Calibrant Haut BIOLABO A1B Standard High
A1B CONT1 |BIOLABO A1B Controle BIOLABO A1B Control
23010 MICROALBUMINE Test Immunoturbidimétrique MICROALBUMIN Turbidimetric Immunoassay
23011 MICROALBUMINE Test Immunoturbidimétrique MICROALBUMIN Turbidimetric Immunoassay
23012 MICROALBUMINE Calibrant Super Haut MICROALBUMIN Standard Super High
23013 MICROALBUMINE Kit de calibration MICROALBUMIN Standard Set
23014 MICROALBUMINE Controle MICROALBUMIN Control
22050 HbA1c ENZYM HbA1c ENZYM
22052 HbA1c ENZYM Kit de calibration HbA1c ENZYM Standard Set
22010 HbA1c Test Immunoturbidimétrique HbA1c Turbidimetric Immunoassay
22011 HbA1c Test Immunoturbidimétrique HbA1c Turbidimetric Inmunoassay
22012 HbA1c Kit de calibration HbA1c Standard Set
22013 HbA1c Kit de contrble HbA1c Control Set
KENZA MAX KENZA MAX BioChemisTry PHOTOMETRE KENZA MAX BioChemisTry PHOTOMETER
KENZA 120TX |KENZA 120TX - ANALYSEUR AUTOMATIQUE DE BIOCHIMIE KENZA 120TX - AUTOMATIC BIOCHEMISTRY ANALYSER
KENZA 240TX |KENZA 240TX - ANALYSEUR AUTOMATIQUE DE BIOCHIMIE KENZA 240TX - AUTOMATIC BIOCHEMISTRY ANALYSER
KENZA 240ISE - ANALYSEUR AUTOMATIQUE DE BIOCHIMIE KENZA 240ISE - AUTOMATIC BIOCHEMISTRY ANALYSER

KENZA 240ISE |avec module ISE with ISE Module
KENZA 450TX |KENZA 450TX KENZA 450TX
KENZA 450ISE |KENZA 450ISE KENZA 450ISE
BIOSOLEA 2 |[BIO SOLEA 2 - COAGULOMETRE 2 CANAUX BIO SOLEA 2 - COAGULOMETER 2 CHANNELS
BIOSOLEA 4 |BIO SOLEA 4 - COAGULOMETRE 4 CANAUX BIO SOLEA 4 - COAGULOMETER 4 CHANNELS
SOLEA 100 |SOLEA 100 - ANALYSEUR AUTOMATIQUE D'HEMOSTASE SOLEA 100 - FULL AUTOMATED COAGULATION ANALYSER
SCUP120|Serum Cup K120TX Serum Cup K120TX
COO0080|SERUM CUPS SERUM CUPS
CO04015|Extra Cleaning Extra Cleaning
C04020|Ipo Cleaning Ipo Cleaning
COO0058|SERUM CUPS K450 SERUM CUPS K450
K450CS|Cleaning Solution K450 Cleaning Solution K450
RP240ISE|Pack Réactifs - ISE Reagent Pack - ISE
G2058/A|Cleaning Solution - ISE Cleaning Solution - ISE
5202|Electrode K - ISE Electrode K - ISE
5205|Electrode Li - ISE Electrode Li - ISE

5207 |Electrode Cl - ISE Electrode Cl - ISE
5201|Electrode Na - ISE Electrode Na - ISE

5204 |Electrode de référence Reference Electrode
S100CS|CLEANING SOLUTION SOLEA 100 CLEANING SOLUTION SOLEA 100
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CERTIFICATE

Kiwa Cermet Italia S.p.A.

Societa con socio unico, soggetta
all'attivita di direzione e coordinamento
di Kiwa Italia Holding S.r.l.

Via Cadriano, 23

40057 Granarolo dell’'Emilia (BO)

Tel +39.051.459.3.111

Fax +39.051.763.382

E-mail: info @kiwacermet.it

www.kiwacermet.it

C=RM=T

Reg. Numero /

kiwa

Reg. Number MED 26036 /R?Z‘;:Zflle ! 22

Primo rilascio / 2006-10-25 Valido da/ 2016-10-24
First issue date Valid from

Scadenza / 2021-10-24 Ultima modifica / 2020-04-24
Valid until Last change date

Pagina / Page 1di/of 9

Certificato CE del Sistema di Garanzia della Qualita
EC Quality Assurance System Certificate

Si certifica che, sulla base dei risultati degli audit effettuati, il Sistema di garanzia di Qualita
della Produzione dell’Organizzazione/ We certify that, on the basis of the audits carried out,
the Production Quality Assurance System of the Organization:

GIMA S.p.A.

Sede Operativa / Operational Headquarter:
Via Marconi, 1

20060 Gessate, Ml - Italia

Sede Legale / Registered Headquarter
Via Tommaso Grossi, 2

20121 Milano, Ml - ltalia

e conforme ai requisiti applicabili della Direttiva 93/42/CEE e successive modifiche ed
integrazioni, Allegato V, attuata in Italia con Dlgs. 46 del 1997/02/24 e successive modifiche
ed integrazioni per le seguenti tipologie di Dispositivi Medici / /s in compliance with the
applicable requirements of 93/42/EEC Directive as amended, Annex V, transposed in ltaly by
Digs. 46 of 1997/02/24 as amended for the following Medical Devices:

Dispositivi attivi per I'aspirazione di sostanze e liquidi / Active substances and liquids suctioning devices
Dispositivi monouso sterili per ginecologia e otorinolaringoiatria / Sterile Single use gynaecology and ENT devices
Dispositivi per aerosolterapia / Aerosol therapy devices

Dispositivi per la misurazione della pressione sanguigna / Blood pressure measuring devices

Dispositivi per la misurazione della saturazione di ossigeno / Oxigen saturation measuring devices
Dispositivi per la misurazione della temperatura corporea / Body temperature measuring devices
Dispositivi per la misurazione di parametri fisiologici / Physiological parameters measuring devices
Dispositivi per rianimazione ed assistenza respiratoria / Respiratory care and resuscitation devices
Dispositivi per terapia termica / Thermic therapy devices

Kit di strumentario chirurgico monouso sterile / Sterile single use surgical instrument kit

Strumentario chirurgico monouso sterile / Sterile single use surgical instrument

Rif. rapporto di audit/ Ref. audit report: del/dated 08-14/11/2019

Chief Operating Officer

Giampiero Belcredi

Firmato digitalmente da:BELCREDI GIAMPIERO
Data:27/04/2020 08:18:48

Organismo Notificato n. 0476
Notified Body nr. 0476
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Kiwa Cermet Italia S.p.A.
Societa con socio unico, soggetta
all'attivita di direzione e coordinamento

di Kiwa Italia Holding S.r.l.

40057 Granarolo dell’Emilia (BO)
Tel +39.051.459.3.111

Fax +39.051.763.382
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Valid until Last change date
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Allegato tecnico al Certificato/
Technical sheet enclosed to the Certificate

Identificazione dei Dispositivi Medici/ /dentification of Medical Devices:

Tipologia / Medical Devices:
Dispositivi attivi per I'aspirazione di sostanze e liquidi / Active substances and liquids suctioning
devices

Classe di rischio / Risk class:
Ila

Codice NANDO / NANDO codes:
MD 1104

Marca / Brandname:

VEGA / SUPER VEGA / TOBI/ SUPER TOBI / TOBI CLINIC / TOBI HOSPITAL / CLINIC PLUS / HOSPI PLUS
Modello / Model:

Aspiratori chirurgici e vasi di ricambio / Surgical aspirators and jars

Tipologia / Medical Devices:
Dispositivi monouso sterili per ginecologia e otorinolaringoiatria / Sterile Single use gynaecology and
ENT devices

Classe di rischio / Risk class:

I s - Limitatamente agli aspetti relativi al mantenimento della sterilita / restricted to the aspects
concerned the maintenance of sterile conditions

Codice NANDO / NANDO codes:

MD 0106, MDS 7006 Ethylene oxide gas sterilization (EOG)
Modello / Model:

Kit ORL sterile / Sterile ENT kit

Modello / Model:

Kit pap test/ Pap smear kit

Modello / Model:

Spatula cervicale monouso sterile in plastica o legno / Disposable sterile plastic or wooden cervical
spatula

Modello / Model:

Speculum vaginale monouso sterile perno centrale - mix / Disposable sterile vaginal speculum central
pin — mix

Modello / Model:

Speculum vaginale monouso sterile perno centrale - piccolo, medio, grande / Disposable sterile vaginal
speculum central pin - small, medium, large

Chief Operating Officer

Giampiero Belcredi

Firmato digitalmente da:BELCREDI GIAMPIERO
Data:27/04/2020 08:19:37

Organismo Notificato n. 0476
Notified Body nr. 0476



Reg. N /

Hzg' Nombor MED 26036
Primo rilascio / 2006-10-25
First issue date

Scadenza / 2021-10-24
Valid until

Tipologia / Medical Devices:

ENT devices
Modello / Model:

Modello / Model:

screw - mix
Modello / Model:

- mix
Modello / Model:

Modello / Model:

Marca / Brandname:

Modello / Model:

Classe di rischio / Risk class:
Ila

Codice NANDO / NANDO codes:

Modello / Model:

CERTIFICATE

Kiwa Cermet Italia S.p.A.

Societa con socio unico, soggetta
all'attivita di direzione e coordinamento
di Kiwa Italia Holding S.r.l.

Via Cadriano, 23

40057 Granarolo dell’Emilia (BO)

Tel +39.051.459.3.111

Fax +39.051.763.382

Chief Operating Officer

Giampiero Belcredi

Firmato digitalmente da:BELCREDI GIAMPIERO
Data:27/04/2020 08:19:59

E-mail: info @kiwacermet.it

www.kiwacermet.it

C=RM=T

Allegato tecnico al Certificato/
Technical sheet enclosed to the Certificate

Gimabrush Ball / Gimabrush / Gima Collector

MD 0106, MDS 7006 Ethylene oxide gas sterilization (EOG)

Proctoscopio adulti / Adult proctoscope

kiwa

Revisione /
Revision

Valido da/
Valid from

Ultima modifica /
Last change date

Identificazione dei Dispositivi Medici/ /dentification of Medical Devices:

Tampone di trasport in plastica sterile / Sterile plastic transport swab

Spazzolini cervicali monouso sterile / Sterile disposable cervical brushes

22
2016-10-24

2020-04-24

Pagina / Page 3di/of 9

Dispositivi monouso sterili per ginecologia e otorinolaringoiatria / Sterile Single use gynaecology and

Speculum vaginale monouso sterile tache - mix / Disposable sterile vaginal speculum tache - mix

Speculum vaginale monouso sterile vite centrale - mix / Disposable sterile vaginal speculum middle

Speculum vaginale monouso sterile vite laterale - mix / Disposable sterile vaginal speculum side screw

Speculum vaginale monouso sterile vite laterale (piccolo, medio, grande) / Disposable sterile vaginal
speculum side screw - small, medium, large

Organismo Notificato n. 0476

Notified Body nr. 0476
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kiwa

Reg. Number MED 26036 /R?Z‘;:‘;ze ! 22

Primo rilascio / 2006-10-25 Valido da/ 2016-10-24
First issue date Valid from

Scadenza / 2021-10-24 Ultima modifica / 2020-04-24
Valid until Last change date
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Allegato tecnico al Certificato/
Technical sheet enclosed to the Certificate

Identificazione dei Dispositivi Medici/ /dentification of Medical Devices:

Tipologia / Medical Devices:
Dispositivi per aerosolterapia / Aerosol therapy devices

Classe di rischio / Risk class:

Ila

Codice NANDO / NANDO codes:

MD 1102

Modello / Model:

Aerosol a pistone adulti e bambini / Adult and Kids compressor nebulizers
Marca / Brandname:

EOLO / CORSIA

Modello / Model:

Aerosol professionale a pistone / Professional compressor nebulizers
Marca / Brandname:

MISTRAL

Modello / Model:

Aerosol professionale a pistone per uso domiciliare / Professional compressor nebulizers for home
healthcare environment

Tipologia / Medical Devices:
Dispositivi per la misurazione della pressione sanguigna / Blood pressure measuring devices

Classe di rischio / Risk class:

I m - Limitatamente agli aspetti relativi ai requisiti metrologici / restricted to the aspects concerned the
metrological requirements

Codice NANDO / NANDO codes:

MD 1302, MD 0104

Marca / Brandname:

BOSTON / BOSTON OLPRESS / BOSTON LOBIVON / BOSTON COMBISARTAN / BOSTON
VALPRESSION / DALLAS / GIMATONO / LONDON / ROMA / TOKIO / TOKIO ZANTIPRESS / DAYTON
Modello / Model:

Sfigmomanometri Aneroidi / Aneroid Sphygmomanometers

CERTIFICATE

Kiwa Cermet Italia S.p.A.

Societa con socio unico, soggetta
all'attivita di direzione e coordinamento
di Kiwa Italia Holding S.r.l.

Via Cadriano, 23

40057 Granarolo dell’Emilia (BO)

Tel +39.051.459.3.111

Fax +39.051.763.382

Chief Operating Officer

Giampiero Belcredi

Firmato digitalmente da:BELCREDI GIAMPIERO
Data:27/04/2020 08:20:27

E-mail: info @kiwacermet.it

www.kiwacermet.it

C:RM:T Organismo Notificato n. 0476
Notified Body nr. 0476
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Allegato tecnico al Certificato/
Technical sheet enclosed to the Certificate

Identificazione dei Dispositivi Medici/ /dentification of Medical Devices:

Tipologia / Medical Devices:
Dispositivi per la misurazione della pressione sanguigna / Blood pressure measuring devices

Marca / Brandname:

SIRIO

Modello / Model:

Manometro Aneroide / Aneroid manometer

Marca / Brandname:

YTON

Modello / Model:

Sfigmomanometri Aneroidi / Aneroid Sphygmomanometers

Classe di rischio / Risk class:
Ila

Codice NANDO / NANDO codes:

MD 1302, MD 0104, MDS 7010

Modello / Model:

Sfigmomanometri Digitali DA POLSO / DA BRACCIO / Digital SphygmomanometersWRIST / ARM
Modello / Model:

Sfigmomanometri Digitali SENZA MERCURIO / Digital Sphygmomanometers WITHOUT MERCURY
Marca / Brandname:

DA POLSO/WRIST - DA BRACCIO/ARM / 24 H ABPM

Modello / Model:

Sfigmomanometri Digitali Automatici / Digital Automatic Sphygmomanometers

Marca / Brandname:
YTON / DOMINO
Modello / Model:

Sfigmomanometri Digitali / Digital Sphygmomanometers

CERTIFICATE

Kiwa Cermet Italia S.p.A.

Societa con socio unico, soggetta
all'attivita di direzione e coordinamento
di Kiwa Italia Holding S.r.l.

Via Cadriano, 23

40057 Granarolo dell’Emilia (BO)

Tel +39.051.459.3.111

Fax +39.051.763.382

Chief Operating Officer
Giampiero Belcredi

E-mail: info @kiwacermet.it

www.kiwacermet.it

Firmato digitalmente da:BELCREDI GIAMPIERO
Data:27/04/2020 08:20:55

C:RM:T Organismo Notificato n. 0476
Notified Body nr. 0476
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Allegato tecnico al Certificato/
Technical sheet enclosed to the Certificate

Identificazione dei Dispositivi Medici/ /dentification of Medical Devices:

Tipologia / Medical Devices:
Dispositivi per la misurazione della saturazione di ossigeno / Oxigen saturation measuring devices

Classe di rischio / Risk class:

Ila

Codice NANDO / NANDO codes:
MD 1302, MD 0104, MDS 7010
Modello / Model:

Pulsoximetri / Pulse oximeters

Tipologia / Medical Devices:
Dispositivi per la misurazione della temperatura corporea / Body temperature measuring devices

Classe di rischio / Risk class:

Ila

Codice NANDO / NANDO codes:

MD 1302, MD 0104, MDS 7010

Marca / Brandname:

DIGIT / DIGIT KIDS FARMAMED

Modello / Model:

NUB -Termometri clinici digitali / Digital clinical thermometers

Marca / Brandname:

FARMAMED / LINEA F / CARREFOUR / GS /PBpharma / 36.2 T&B / SUCCHIOTTO °C / BASALE / GIMA
Modello / Model:

Termometri clinici digitali classici e flessibili / Digital clinical thermometers classic and flexible
Marca / Brandname:

FARMAMED / LINEA F/ GIMA

Modello / Model:

WATERPROOF- Termometri clinici digitali / Digital clinical thermometers

Marca / Brandname:

PBpharma /GIMA

Modello / Model:

di Kiwa ltalia Holding S.r.. Termometri clinici digitali auricolari e frontali multifunzione / Digital clinical ear and ahaed

Via Cadriano, 23 multifunction thermometers
40057 Granarolo dell’Emilia (BO)

CERTIFICATE

Kiwa Cermet Italia S.p.A.
Societa con socio unico, soggetta

all'attivita di direzione e coordinamento

Tel +39.051.459.3.111 Chief Operating Officer
Fax+99.051763382 Giampiero Belcredi
E-mail: info @kiwacermet.it

www.kiwacermet.it Firmato digitalmente da:BELCREDI GIAMPIERO

Data:27/04/2020 08:21:18

C:RM:T Organismo Notificato n. 0476
Notified Body nr. 0476
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Allegato tecnico al Certificato/
Technical sheet enclosed to the Certificate

Identificazione dei Dispositivi Medici/ /dentification of Medical Devices:

Tipologia / Medical Devices:
Dispositivi per la misurazione di parametri fisiologici / Physiological parameters measuring devices

Classe di rischio / Risk class:

I m - Limitatamente agli aspetti relativi ai requisiti metrologici / restricted to the aspects concerned the
metrological requirements

Codice NANDO / NANDO codes:

MD 1301, MD 0104
Modello / Model:

Altimetro - Plicometro - Metro per neonati / Height meter - Skinfold caliper - Baby measuring meter

Codice NANDO / NANDQO codes:
MD 1301, MD 0104, MDS 7010

Modello / Model:
Bilancia pesapersona / Scales - ASTRA - FAMILY - PEGASO

Tipologia / Medical Devices:
Dispositivi per rianimazione ed assistenza respiratoria / Respiratory care and resuscitation devices

Classe di rischio / Risk class:
Ila

Codice NANDO / NANDO codes:
MD 0101

Modello / Model:

Cannule di Guedel sterili / Sterile Guedel airways
Modello / Model:

Maschera per rianimazione CPR / CPR resuscitator mask
Modello / Model:

Maschere in silicone autoclavabili / Maschere autoclavabili in silicone GIMA PLUS / Silicone
autoclavable face masks / Silicone autoclavable face masks GIMA PLUS

Modello / Model:
Maschere laringee riutilizzabili / Reusable laryngeal airway masks
Modello / Model:

Palloni rianimatori in silicone / Kit Palloni rianimatori in silicone adulti / Silicone resuscitators / Adult
silicone resuscitators kit

Chief Operating Officer
Giampiero Belcredi

Firmato digitalmente da:BELCREDI GIAMPIERO
Data:27/04/2020 08:21:48

Organismo Notificato n. 0476
Notified Body nr. 0476
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Allegato tecnico al Certificato/
Technical sheet enclosed to the Certificate

Identificazione dei Dispositivi Medici/ /dentification of Medical Devices:

Tipologia / Medical Devices:

Dispositivi per rianimazione ed assistenza respiratoria / Respiratory care and resuscitation devices
Modello / Model:

Reservoir monouso (sacche ossigeno) e valvola / Oxygen reservoir and valve

Modello / Model:

Valvola PEEP e adattatore / Valvola antireflusso e posteriore / Peep valve and adapter / Non-rebreathing
valve and intake valve

Tipologia / Medical Devices:
Dispositivi per terapia termica / Thermic therapy devices

Classe di rischio / Risk class:

Ila

Codice NANDO / NANDO codes:
MD 1403

Modello / Model:

Ghiaccio istantaneo TNT / PE/ TNT / PE instant ice cold pack

Tipologia / Medical Devices:
Kit di strumentario chirurgico monouso sterile / Sterile single use surgical instrument kit

Classe di rischio / Risk class:

Ila

Codice NANDO / NANDO codes:

MD 0106, MDS 7006 Ethylene oxide gas sterilization (EOG)

Modello / Model:

Kit per sutura standard / Kit per rimozione sutura / kit procedurale sutura / kit standard per parto /
Standard suture pack / Suture removal pack / Suture procedure pack / Standard delivery pack

Kiwa Cermet Italia S.p.A.

Societa con socio unico, soggetta
all'attivita di direzione e coordinamento
di Kiwa Italia Holding S.r.l.

Via Cadriano, 23

40057 Granarolo dell’Emilia (BO)

Tel +39.051.459.3.111

Fax +39.051.763.382

E-mail: info @kiwacermet.it
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Allegato tecnico al Certificato/
Technical sheet enclosed to the Certificate

Identificazione dei Dispositivi Medici/ /dentification of Medical Devices:

Tipologia / Medical Devices:
Strumentario chirurgico monouso sterile / Sterile single use surgical instrument

Classe di rischio / Risk class:

| s - Limitatamente agli aspetti relativi al mantenimento della sterilita / restricted to the aspects
concerned the maintenance of sterile conditions

Codice NANDO / NANDO codes:

MD 0106, MDS 7006 Ethylene oxide gas sterilization (EOG)
Modello / Model:

Forbici per bende di Lister / Forbici chirurgiche standard / Lister bandage scissors / Standard surgical
scissors

Modello / Model:
Pinza di Magill / Pinza di Hartmann per orecchio / Magill forceps / Hartmann ear forceps

Classe di rischio / Risk class:
Ila

Codice NANDO / NANDO codes:
MD 0106, MDS 7006 Ethylene oxide gas sterilization (EOG)

Modello / Model:

Forbici di Mayo / Forbici di Metzenbaum / Forbici Iris / Forbice ombelicale / Forbice per chirurgia
orecchio di Bellucci / Pinze per medicazione standard / Pinze di Hunter-Splinter / Pinze emostatiche di
Adson / Pinze emostatiche Halstead-Mosquito / Pinza per dissezione McIndoe / Pinze di Pean / Pinza di
Spencer-Wells / Pinza portatamponi di Foerster / Portaghi di Hegar- Mayo / Portaghi di Crile-Wood /
Mayo scissors / Metzenbaum scissors / Iris scissors / Umbilical scissors / Bellucci ear scissors /
Standard dressing forceps / Hunter-Splinter forceps/ Adson haemostatic forceps/ Halstead-Mosquito
dissection forceps / Mclndoe dissection forceps/ Pean forceps / Spencer-Wells forceps/ Foerster polypus
forceps/ Hegar-Mayo needle holder / Crile-Wood needle holder

La lista completa dei codici, relativi ai modelli certificati, € disponibile presso Kiwa Cermet ltalia./ The complete list of the
codes related to the certificated models is available at Kiwa Cermet ltalia. || presente Certificato & soggetto al rispetto dei
requisiti contrattuali di Kiwa Cermet Italia ed e valido solo per le tipologie di dispositivi sopra identificate soggette a
sorveglianza/ This Certificate is subject to Kiwa Cermet Italia regulations and it is valid only for the above mentioned
Medical Devices that are subject to survey. L'allegato tecnico e parte integrante del presente Certificato./ The technical
sheet is an integrating part of this Certificate.

Chief Operating Officer
Giampiero Belcredi

Firmato digitalmente da:BELCREDI GIAMPIERO
Data:27/04/2020 08:22:36
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Notified Body nr. 0476
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TE |NTEF{NATONA CERTIFICATION NETWORK

CERTIFICATE

CISQ/ICIM SPA has issued an IQNet recognized certificate that the organization:

KIMA S.r.l.
Via Leonardo Da Vinci, 22 - Zona Industriale Tognana - 1-35028 Piove di Sacco (PD)

has implemented and maintains a

Quality Management System
for the following scope:

Trading of the products of the Group: diagnostic Kkits, culture media for microbiology,
plastic disposable labware, test tubes with predetermined vacuum and sterile needles.

which fulfils the requirements of the following standard:

ISO 9001:2015

Issued on: 2019-01-18
First issued on: 2007-01-18
Expires on: 2022-01-17

This attestation is directly linked to the IQNet Partner’s original
certificate and shall not be used as a stand-alone document.

Registration Number: 1T-53168

KiNet™ o 4f ciso BT

Alex Stoichitoiu Ing. Claudio Provetti
President of IONET President of CISO

IQNet Partners®:
AENOR Spain AFNOR Cettification France APCER Portugal CCC Cyprus CISQ Italy

CQC China CQM China CQS Czech Republic Cro Cert Croatia DQS Holding GmbH Germany FCAV Brazil
FONDONORMA Fenezuela ICONTEC Colombia Inspecta Sertifiointi Oy Finland INTECO Costa Rica

IRAM Argentina QA Japan KFQ Korea MIRTEC Greece MSZT Hungary Nemko AS Norway NSAI Ireland

NYCE-SIGE México PCBC Poland Quality Austria Austria RR Russia SI Israel SIQ Slovenia
SIRIM QAS International Malaysia SQS Switzerland SRAC Romanie TEST St Petersburg Russia TSE Turkey YUQS Serbia

IQNet is represented in the USA by: AFNOR Certification, CISQ, DQS Holding GmbH and NSAI Inc.

* The list of IQNet partners is valid at the time of issue of this certificate. Updated information is available under www. ignet-certification.com
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THE INTERNATIONAL CERTIFICATION NETWORK

CERTIFICATE

CISQ/ICIM SPA has issued an |IQNet recognized certificate that the organization:

KIMA S.r.l.
Via Leonardo Da Vinci, 22 - Zona Industriale Tognhana - 1-35028 Piove di Sacco (PD)

has implemented and maintains a

Quality Management System

for the following scope:

Trading of the products of the Group: diagnostic kits, culture media for microbiology,
plastic disposable labware, test tubes with predetermined vacuum and sterile needles.

which fulfils the requirements of the following standard:

ISO 13485:2016

Issued on: 2019-01-18
First issued on: 2007-01-18
Expires on: 2022-01-17

This attestation is directly linked to the IQNet Partner’s original
cettificate and shall not be used as a stand-alone document.

Registration Number: 1T-70247

~ EaNet — -
Net” gl cisq P ZrerZan

Alex Stoichitoiu Ing. Claudio Provetti
President of IQNET President of CISQ

IQNet Partners*:
AENOR Spain AFNOR Certification France APCER Portugal CCC Cyprus CISQ lialy

CQC China CQM China CQS Czech Republic Cro Cert Croatia DQS Holding GmbH Germany FCAV Brazil
FONDONORMA Fenezuela ICONTEC Colombia Inspecta Sertifiointi Oy Firdand INTECO Costa Rica

IRAM Argentina JQA Japan KFQ Korea MIRTEC Greece MSZT Hungary Nemko AS Norway NSAI Ireland

NYCE-SIGE México PCBC Poland Quality Austria Austria RR Russia SII Israel SIQ Slovenia
SIRIM QAS International Malaysia SQS Switzerland SRAC Romania TEST St Petersburg Russsia TSE Turkey YUQS Serbia

IQNet is represented in the USA by: AFNOR Certification, CISQ, DQS Holding GmbH and NSAI Inc.

THE IMTCRSTIONAL CERTIRCATIN b

* The list of IQNet partners is valid at the time of issue of this certificate. Updated information is available under www.ignet-certification.com



Certificate JP06/040143

The management system of

ERMA INC.

Head Office  2-31-6 Yushima, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo, 113-0034 Japan

has been assessed and certified as meeting the requirements of

1ISO 13485:2016
EN ISO 13485:2016

For the following activities

The scope of registration appears on page 2 of this certificate.

This certificate is valid from 16 November 2018 until 16 November 2021 and
remains valid subject to satisfactory surveillance audits.

Re certification audit due before 16 November 2021

Issue 9. Certified since 16 November 2006

This is a multi-site certification.
Additional site details are listed on the subsequent page.

Authorised by &

MANAGEMENT
SYSTEMS
SGS United Kingdom Ltd 0005
Rossmore Business Park Ellesmere Port Cheshire CH65 3EN UK
t +44 (0)151 350-6666 f+44 (0)151 350-6600 www.sgs.com
HC SGS 134852016 0118 M2

Page 1 of 2 84
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This document is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of
Certification Services accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm.
Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional
issues established therein. The authenticity of this document may be verified at
http://www.sgs.com/en/certified-clients-and-products/certified-client-directory.
Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance
of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law.




Certificate JP06/040143, continued

ERMA INC.

ISO 13485:2016
EN ISO 13485:2016

Issue 9

Detailed scope

1. Manufacture and service of blood cell counters,
spectrophotometric analyzers for VD use and bilirubin analyzers
2. Distribution of in-vitro diagnostic products

for hemoglobin measurement

Additional facilities

Yoshikawa Branch  3-4-8 Kiuri, Yoshikawa-shi, Saitama-ken,
342-0045 Japan

This document i issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of
Certification Services accessible at www.sgs.com/terms_and_conditions.htm.
Attention is drawn to the limitations of liability, indemnification and jurisdictional

issues established therein. The authenticity of this document may be verified at Page 2 of 2

http:/lwww.sgs.com/en/certified-clients-and-products/certified-client-directory. 9

Any unauthorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or appearance
of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted to the fullest
extent of the law.
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